

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

1 of 1

PROJECTS: 029N-291, 029S-291, 046-291 & 081-292

COUNTIES: Union, Lincoln & Hutchinson

PCN: I7RG, I7RH, I7RJ & I7RK

TYPE OF WORK: CRCP/NRCP Repair & Sealing Cracks

LOCATION: I29, SD46 & US81 in the Yankton Area

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$168,562.40
LETTING DATE: 4/24/2025

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				T&R Contracting Inc 5000 N Gulby Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Black Top Paving 4500 W 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108		Katzner Concrete Inc 4513 N Hillcrest Ave Sioux Falls, Sd 57104	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00	Lump Sum	\$33,000.00
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	83.4	SqYd	\$385.00	\$32,109.00	\$320.00	\$26,688.00	\$500.00	\$41,700.00
380E5100	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	15.5	SqYd	\$880.00	\$13,640.00	\$560.00	\$8,680.00	\$950.00	\$14,725.00
380E6000	Dowel Bar	46	Each	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	204	Each	\$20.00	\$4,080.00	\$42.00	\$8,568.00	\$26.00	\$5,304.00
380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	90	Ft	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$3.50	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
634E0010	Flagging	40	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,441.20	\$36.03	\$1,441.20	\$36.03	\$1,441.20
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1283.3	SqFt	\$2.20	\$2,823.26	\$2.40	\$3,079.92	\$2.12	\$2,720.60
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$55,000.00	Lump Sum	\$62,000.00	Lump Sum	\$50,530.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	7	Each	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$105.00	\$735.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	5	Each	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,576.00	\$7,880.00
634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I (24" White Stop Bars)	576	Ft	\$2.75	\$1,584.00	\$3.00	\$1,728.00	\$2.65	\$1,526.40
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	18560	Ft	\$0.28	\$5,196.80	\$0.35	\$6,496.00	\$0.26	\$4,825.60
TOTALS:				\$141,354.26		\$165,216.12		\$166,667.80	